FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-17-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100900722

MND 11-13-98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

IRAUE	WIARKS UNLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name High End Systems, Inc.	Month Day Year	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Texas	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name LaSalle Business Credi	t. Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	<u>တ</u> ဟ	
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 135 South La Salle Stre	et	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Chicago	Illinois 60603	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
X Corporation Association Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	OFFICE USE ONLY	
(1/10/1130 taxament assassm ionionis	o	
01 FC:461 40.00 UP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	
Name		<i>y</i> 5 <i>y</i> .
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name	Federal Research Corp	
Address (line 1)	Sente 101	
Address (line 2)	400 Seventh St NW	
Address (line 3)	Washington DC 20004	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 8
Trademark /		tional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Trac 75/24824	demark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	er(s)
13/24824		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4000	
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement a	and Signature	
attac	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are auti cated herein.	
_	land) acti	rember 1998

Signature

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

Date Signed

REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0960

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 ("Amendment") to that certain Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated as of December 10, 1996 (the "Mortgage") made by High End Systems, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Mortgagor") in favor of LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "Mortgagee") is made as of November 4, 1998.

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 1998, as it may be amended from time to time, pursuant to which the Mortgagee has agreed to extend loans and certain other financial accommodations to the Mortgagor and the Mortgagor has granted to the Mortgagee a security interest in substantially all of the Mortgagor's assets, including, without limitation, its patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, trademares, service marks, service mark applications, goodwill and licenses (collectively, "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, on or about March 11, 1998, the parties entered into an Amendment No. 1 to Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage ("Mortgage Amendment No. 1");

WHEREAS, since the date of the Mortgagor's execution of Mortgage Amendment No. 1, the Mortgagor has acquired interests in certain specific Intellectual Property (the "New Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 5 of the Mortgage, the Mortgagor has agreed to amend the Mortgage to confirm the inclusion of such New Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree to amend the Mortgage as follows:

- 1. Exhibits. Exhibit A as referred to in the Mortgage shall be deemed to refer to Exhibit A, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Exhibit A which was attached to Mortgage Amendment No. 1, as well as by Amendment No. 2 to Exhibit A which is attached hereto. Exhibit B as referred to in the Mortgage shall be deemed to refer to Exhibit B, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Exhibit B which was attached to Mortgage Amendment No. 1, as well as by Amendment No. 2 to Exhibit B which is attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Effect of Amendment</u>. Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, the terms of the Mortgage and the Mortgage Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect as executed.

155977.№01 11/4/98 3:13 PM 3CCP011.DOC

1941.055

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have each caused this Amendment to be duly executed and delivered by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

HIGH END SYSTEMS, INC.

Вy	Silley	
Its	V CFO/	

Agreed and Acce	pted this _	4th day	of
November ,	1998		

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By_

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	lex AS)
COUNTY OF		_)SS. `

The foregoing Amendment No. 2 to Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage was executed and acknowledged before me this 4th day of November, 1998, by Stephen W. Reesing, personally known to me to be the CFO of High End Systems, Inc., a Texas corporation, on behalf of such corporation.

Notary Public

TRAVIS County, Texas

My Commission Expires:

July 7, 1999



122214 VOI 11/4/98 3:13 PM 3CCP01!.DOC

1941.055

TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0963

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOL)
I, MACIA A MERCANO-SWA, a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Reference Swany, the MCE PRESIDENT of LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware corporation, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as kev own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this Lotto day of NOVEMBE 1998.
Meter Publisher
Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" COOK County, KLWOFS
Maria A. Mercado-Siwa NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 01/26/2000 My Commission Expires:
1/26/2000

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent Application No.

08/956,952

08/956,953

08/828,819

09/035,572

TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0965

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO EXHIBIT B

Trademark Serial No.

High End Systems and Design 75/248,249

-6-

RECORDED: 11/13/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0966